L0 INTHE WILLOUGHBY MUNICIPAL COURT
PRLLOUGHRIT HHIG LAKE COUNTY, OHIO

075 40¥ -7 PM L: 0
IN RE: 2026 COURT HOLIDAYS ) JUDGE MARISA L. CORNACHIO
) JOURNAL ENTRY
)
Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year's Day
Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Day
Monday, February 16, 2026 President’'s Day
Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day
Friday, June 19, 2026 Juneteenth
Friday, July 3, 2026 Independence Day (observed)
Monday, September 7, 2026 Labor Day
Monday, October 12, 2026 Columbus Day
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 Veterans Day
Thursday, November 26, 2026 Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 27, 2026 Day after Thanksgiving
Thursday, December 24, 2026 Christmas Eve
Friday, December 25, 2026 Christmas Day
Thursday, December 31, 2026 New Year's Eve

Note: The Court will not be open to the public and will close at noon on
12/31/2026 in observance of the New Year's Eve 2 day holiday.

ITIS SO ORDERED.
“Tmiid Y. Cpmachio

JUDGE MARISA L. CORNACHIO

Journal: (,"_7-5'
Page: _I5
Entered: I [T]25

cc: All Police Departments within the Court's Jurisdiction; City Prosecutors; Lake County
Public Defender's Office; Mayor Fiala; City of Willoughby




